HAVERTHWAITE PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the Meeting held on 15™ June 2020 at 7.00pm in Tudor Close garden.

MINUTE

-

01/06/20

02/06/20

03/06/20
record

04/06/20

05/06/20

06/06/20

07/06/20

08/06/20
09/06/20
10/06/20
11/06/20

12/06/20

PRESENT
Sue Sanderson (SS) )
Julian Bevins (IB)
Ann Newby (AN)

DESCRIPTION

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
Resolved — Gordon Eggleston (GE)
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Brian Fleming (BF)
Cath Stoddart (CS)

Resolved — It was noted that no Member declared any Interest in items on the Agenda

Resolved — The Minutes of the Meeting on 9" March 2020 were signed off as an accurate

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Resolved — No Public invited

DISTRICT & COUNTY REPORTS

Discussed — Sue Sanderson read her Report
POLICE REPORT

Resolved — None received

APPLICATIONS FOR DEVELOPMENT

7/2019/5300 1 Fellside, Backbarrow LA12 8QW
No objections

FINANCIAL MATTERS
Resolved — Internal Audit has been done
Resolved — Annual Governance Statement completed

Resolved — Accounts agreed

Erection of new Porch

Resolved — Exemption Certificate and the 2019/20 AGAR Forms completed and signed off

PARISH MATTERS

Resolved — Parish Maintenance, General cutting back & path clearing completed



A

13/06/20

14/06/20
15/06/20
16/06/20

17/06/20

18/06/20

19/06/20

-

20/06/20

Discussed — Parish Lighting — It was agreed that the PC would be responsible for
Maintenance only on new Path lighting on the Iron Works site. This would benefit existing
& new Residents.

Resolved — Cartmel Races were to go ahead but with a Closed Meeting
Resolved — Parish Elections, now to be held in 2021 for County, District & Parish Elections

Resolved — A Donation of £7,500.00 is to be given to Leven Valley School to help with
future plans for replacement lighting.

Discussed — Low Wood had been a problem area for rubbish disposal. Atemporary
grey Bin had been provided but no information on responsibility & emptying of it.

Discussed — Emerency Planning, The Community Group assembled to help & support in the
COVID-19 crisis has proved beneficial to Local residents and continues to do so with a
growing Networ.

Discussed — The Mosses, Highways to be contacted re overgrown verges which were
causing large vehicles to travel in the centre of the Road (SS)

CORRESPONDENCE

Discussed — None

Next Meeting Monday July 13% at 7pm - Venue thc

Meeting Closed 8.05pm

Signed

b bapm Anhg
Chairman Clerk
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